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Concerning Members, Directors (Trustees) and Chief Executive (Accounting Officer) 
 
 

Name & Trust Role(s) Nature of declared interests 
Date 
Interest 
Began 

RICHARD EVANS 

▪ Chief Executive 

▪ Accounting Officer 

Employee (CEO) Faringdon Learning Trust 

Employee of Vale Academy Trust 

Chair of Board of Trustees at Charters School, Sunningdale 

01/09/23 

23/04/2019 

01/09/2016 

BETH TAYLOR 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Chair of Board 

▪ Member 

 

Member of expert network (Education, science & culture) UK National Commission for 
UNESCO 

Member of the Liberal Democrats Party 

Fellow of Institute of Physics 

01/07/2011 

 

08/02/2019 

01/02/2007 

PHILIP HARRISON 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

 

Employee of Mobile Broadband Network Ltd (Chartered Surveyor, Telecommunications 
provider) 

Professional Member of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors 

Roman Catholic, parishioner of St John Vianney Catholic Church, Wantage 

14/01/2019 

 

01/12/1995 

01/01/2001 
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Name & Trust Role(s) Nature of declared interests 
Date 
Interest 
Began 

IAIN LITTLEJOHN 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

Owner & Director of Change Audit Ltd (Management Consultancy) 

Spouse is an agency catch up tutor for various local schools 

Daughter employed as Teaching Assistant at Didcot Primary, GEMS School (non-Trust school) 
and resides in accommodation rented from St Mary the Virgin, Convent 

Trustee (Chair) of Causeway Education 

Member of Albert Park Residents Association 

Member of Friends of Abingdon 

Wrekin Housing Group (Housing Association) – NED 

EMEC (European Marine Energy Centre – renewable energy test centre) – NED 

06/09/2006 

2020 

2022 

 

2020 

2012 

2015 

07/2022 

08/2022 

 

CHRIS WILLIAMS 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Vice-chair of the Board 

▪ Chair of HR & Pay (Board 
committee) 

 None 
 
 

 

 

ALISON JESTICO 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Chair of Finance & 
Operations (Board 
committee) 

 

Trustee (Chair) of Community of St Mary the Virgin 

Trustee of The Butler Trust 

Audit Committee member of Oxford Diocesan Schools Trust (ODST) 

Spouse is a Trustee of King Alfred’s Educational Charity 

Chair of Finance group of Wantage Parish Church 

Member of Institute of Chartered Accountants 

 

09/2019 

1997 

09/2018 

2000 

03/2021 

1980 
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BEVERLEY HOBBS 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Chair of Education 
(Board committee) 

 

Magistrate (Adult Court), HMCTS Thames Valley 

St Mary Magdalene Church, Hullavington, Parochial Church Council – Secretary to PCC 

Director of Bath & Wells Multi Academy Trust 

04/2019 

04/2022 

09/2023 

CHRIS SALT 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Chair of Behaviour 
Working Group 

▪ Interim Chair of 
Governors at Charlton 
Primary 

 

None  

JOHN TRANTER 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

▪ Chair of Audit & Risk 
(Board committee) 

 

Trustee and Treasurer of The Oxford Evangelical Pastorate 

Director of The Oxford Evangelical Pastorate 

Membership of Wantage & Grove Active Travel  

 

09/2021 

10/2021 

12/2022 

 

ALAN BARTLETT 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

 

Member of the Labour Party 

 

2013 
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Began 

GORDON JOYNER 

▪ Member 

Employed by the Oxford Diocese Board of Education 

Named Member of Ashley Hill, BST, AVA, CHA, Keys and Waddesdon Academy Trusts 

ODBE Corporate Member of 20 MATs and 8 free standing academies as required 

01/09/1993 

 09/2009 

09/2009 

STEVE QUINTON 

▪ Member 

Babelquest Ltd (marketing agency) Step-daughter and son are owners/directors 

Lush Looking Cakes – Step-daughter and son are owners/directors 

Quinton Davies (recruitment consultancy) – Son is a director 

Maryon Brothers Construction Ltd (Builders) – Son in law is a director 

2012 

2016 

2018 

2020 

GINA HOCKING 

▪ Member 

Employee of Community of St Mary the Virgin at Wantage 

Clerk to the Trustees of Community of St Mary the Virgin at Wantage 

Member of Education Together Academy Trust 

Member of the Labour Party 

15/01/2018 

09/2018 

09/2019 

1980 

CHRIS FERGUSON 

▪ Member 

 

Employee of Trinity College, University of Oxford 

Director & Company Secretary of Trinity College Developments Limited 

Director & Company Secretary of Trinity College Oxford Limited 

Fellow & Trustee of Trinity College, University of Oxford 

Member of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants 

Member of Wantage Parish Church of England 

Wife is employed by Quest for Learning (Educational charity) tenants of and providing services 
to Vale Academy Trust 

 

 

09/2017 

09/2017 

09/2017 

09/10/2018 

1997 

1995 

2016 

 

 

TRUSTEES AND MEMBERS WHO HAVE STEPPED  DOWN IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS 
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KIRSTEEN ROBERTS 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

 

Stepped down on 31/08/2023  

JOE PILLMAN 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

 

Stepped down on 31/08/2023  

TRISH SANGWINE 

▪ Director (Trustee) 

 

Stepped down on 31/08/2023  

 


