Concerning Members, Directors (Trustees) and Chief Executive (Accounting Officer)

Name & Trust Role(s)	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest Began
RICHARD EVANS	Employee (CEO) Faringdon Learning Trust	01/09/23
Chief ExecutiveAccounting Officer	Employee of Vale Academy Trust	23/04/2019
	Chair of Board of Trustees at Charters School, Sunningdale	01/09/2016
 BETH TAYLOR Director (Trustee) Chair of Board Member 	Member of expert network (Education, science & culture) UK National Commission for UNESCO Member of the Liberal Democrats Party Fellow of Institute of Physics	01/07/2011 08/02/2019 01/02/2007
PHILIP HARRISONDirector (Trustee)	Employee of Mobile Broadband Network Ltd (Chartered Surveyor, Telecommunications provider) Professional Member of the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors Roman Catholic, parishioner of St John Vianney Catholic Church, Wantage	14/01/2019 01/12/1995 01/01/2001

Page 2 of 5

Name & Trust Role(s)	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest Began
IAIN LITTLEJOHN	Owner & Director of Change Audit Ltd (Management Consultancy)	06/09/2006
 Director (Trustee) 	Spouse is an agency catch up tutor for various local schools	2020
	Daughter employed as Teaching Assistant at Didcot Primary, GEMS School (non-Trust school) and resides in accommodation rented from St Mary the Virgin, Convent	2022
	Trustee (Chair) of Causeway Education	2020
	Member of Albert Park Residents Association	2012
	Member of Friends of Abingdon	2015
	Wrekin Housing Group (Housing Association) – NED	07/2022
	EMEC (European Marine Energy Centre – renewable energy test centre) – NED	08/2022
 CHRIS WILLIAMS Director (Trustee) Vice-chair of the Board Chair of HR & Pay (Board committee) 	None	
ALISON JESTICO	Trustee (Chair) of Community of St Mary the Virgin	09/2019
 Director (Trustee) 	Trustee of The Butler Trust	1997
 Chair of Finance & 	Audit Committee member of Oxford Diocesan Schools Trust (ODST)	09/2018
Operations (Board	Spouse is a Trustee of King Alfred's Educational Charity	2000
committee)	Chair of Finance group of Wantage Parish Church	03/2021
	Member of Institute of Chartered Accountants	1980

Page 3 of 5

Name & Trust Role(s)	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest Began
BEVERLEY HOBBS	Magistrate (Adult Court), HMCTS Thames Valley	04/2019
 Director (Trustee) 	St Mary Magdalene Church, Hullavington, Parochial Church Council – Secretary to PCC	04/2022
 Chair of Education (Board committee) 	Director of Bath & Wells Multi Academy Trust	09/2023
 CHRIS SALT Director (Trustee) Chair of Behaviour Working Group Interim Chair of Governors at Charlton Primary 	None	
JOHN TRANTER	Trustee and Treasurer of The Oxford Evangelical Pastorate	09/2021
 Director (Trustee) 	Director of The Oxford Evangelical Pastorate	10/2021
 Chair of Audit & Risk (Board committee) 	Membership of Wantage & Grove Active Travel	12/2022
ALAN BARTLETT Director (Trustee) 	Member of the Labour Party	2013

Page 4 of 5

Name & Trust Role(s)	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest Began
GORDON JOYNER	Employed by the Oxford Diocese Board of Education	01/09/1993
 Member 	Named Member of Ashley Hill, BST, AVA, CHA, Keys and Waddesdon Academy Trusts	09/2009
	ODBE Corporate Member of 20 MATs and 8 free standing academies as required	09/2009
STEVE QUINTON	Babelquest Ltd (marketing agency) Step-daughter and son are owners/directors	2012
 Member 	Lush Looking Cakes – Step-daughter and son are owners/directors	2016
	Quinton Davies (recruitment consultancy) – Son is a director	2018
	Maryon Brothers Construction Ltd (Builders) – Son in law is a director	2020
GINA HOCKING	Employee of Community of St Mary the Virgin at Wantage	15/01/2018
 Member 	Clerk to the Trustees of Community of St Mary the Virgin at Wantage	09/2018
	Member of Education Together Academy Trust	09/2019
	Member of the Labour Party	1980
CHRIS FERGUSON	Employee of Trinity College, University of Oxford	09/2017
 Member 	Director & Company Secretary of Trinity College Developments Limited	09/2017
	Director & Company Secretary of Trinity College Oxford Limited	09/2017
	Fellow & Trustee of Trinity College, University of Oxford	09/10/2018
	Member of the Chartered Institute of Management Accountants	1997
	Member of Wantage Parish Church of England	1995
	Wife is employed by Quest for Learning (Educational charity) tenants of and providing services to Vale Academy Trust	2016
	TRUSTEES AND MEMBERS WHO HAVE STEPPED DOWN IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS	

Page 5 of 5

Name & Trust Role(s)	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest Began
KIRSTEEN ROBERTSDirector (Trustee)	Stepped down on 31/08/2023	
JOE PILLMAN Director (Trustee) 	Stepped down on 31/08/2023	
TRISH SANGWINE Director (Trustee)	Stepped down on 31/08/2023	